conformity with Bidding Documents must be submitted online on e-Pak Acquisition and 

Disposal System (e-PADS) website till 18th August, 2025 at 11:00 AM 

3. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in an acceptable form in the amount of 

PKR 750,000 (Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Only), currency. Bid Securing Declaration 

(if required) must be submitted in the format provided in the Bidding Documents 

4. All other terms and conditions of the subject advertisement (Invitation to Bid) and 

corresponding Request for Bids for the subject/title procurement activity remain